

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Evelyn Starr of Cambridge, Minnesota, was elected National President of the American

Legion Auxiliary at the 66th national convention on September 3, 1986; and

WHEREAS: Evelyn Starr, a 37-year member of the Auxiliary, has held leadership positions in the

district, department and on the national level; and

WHEREAS: Evelyn Starr was awarded a Life Membership in the American Legion Auxiliary by the

Howard McCarty Unit #290 in Cambridge; and

WHEREAS:

Evelyn Starr is committed to, and involved in, the life of her community -- participating actively in her church, Community Chest, PTA, 4-H, Youth Temperance Council and the Girl Scouts; and

Evelyn Starr is a member of the Memorial Hospital Auxiliary, a 10-year member of the Board of Directors of the Isanti County Home Delivered Meals Program and a one year WHEREAS:

member of the Board of Directors of the Children's Heart Fund in Minneapolis;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the eleventh day of October to be

EVELYN STARR DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

OCT 9 1986 an anderson france

in Minnesota in honor of her contributions to the American Legion Auxiliary and the State of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this sixth day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twentyeighth.

SECRETARY OF STATE